	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs
	Total

	Penneteau
	Valenciennes
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Mater
	Valenciennes
	6
	3
	6
	9

	Bonnart
	Marseille
	7
	5
	0
	5

	Henrique
	Bordeaux
	5
	3
	0
	3

	Bakar
	Monaco
	5
	-3
	2
	-1

	Saïfi
	Lorient
	6
	3
	9
	12

	Wendel
	Bordeaux
	7
	3
	2
	5 X 2

	Juninho
	Lyon
	8
	0
	2
	2

	Le Tallec
	Le Mans
	6
	3
	7
	10

	Dia
	Nancy
	5
	-1
	2
	1

	Niang
	Marseille
	9
	5
	2
	7

	
	
	
	
	
	57


Chris

Mike

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs
	Total

	Pele
	Le mans
	7
	3
	6
	9

	Adriano
	Monaco
	5
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Armand
	Psg
	7
	-3
	-4
	-7

	Henrique
	Bordeaux
	5
	3
	0
	3

	Squilacci
	Lyon
	7
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Landrin
	Saint etienne
	6
	1
	2
	3

	Feindouno
	Saint etienne
	8
	1
	2
	3

	Nene
	Monaco
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Le tallec
	Le mans
	6
	3
	7
	10

	Fred
	Lyon
	8
	0
	2
	2 X 2

	Cavenaghi
	Bordeaux
	5
	3
	12
	15

	
	
	
	
	
	37


Julien 

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Planté
	Caen
	6
	-1
	-2
	-3

	Hognon
	Nice
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Puygrenier
	Nancy
	7
	-1
	-2
	-3

	Bellaid
	Strasbourg
	5
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Didot
	Rennes
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	M Bia
	Rennes
	7
	1
	9
	10

	Alonzo
	Bordeaux
	7
	3
	2
	5

	Ewolo
	Lorient
	4
	3
	2
	5

	Rodrigo
	Strasbourg
	6
	-1
	2
	1

	Benzema
	Lyon
	9
	0
	2
	2 X 2

	Vahirua
	Lorient
	7
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	
	
	
	
	
	15


Richard

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Lloris
	Nice
	7
	5
	-2
	3

	Barul
	Nice
	4
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Henrique
	Bordeaux
	5
	3
	0
	3

	Rami
	Lille
	5
	3
	0
	3

	Lichteiner
	Lille
	6
	3
	0
	3

	Cheyrou
	OM
	8
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Juninho
	Lyon
	8
	0
	2
	2

	Valbuena
	Marseille
	7
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Fred
	Lyon
	8
	0
	2
	2 X 2

	Gervinho
	Le Mans
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Cavenaghi
	Bordeaux
	5
	3
	12
	15

	
	
	
	
	
	29


Domi

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Penneteau
	Valenciennes
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Ciani
	Lorient
	6
	3
	6
	9

	Henrique
	Bordeaux
	5
	3
	0
	3

	Pichot
	Sochaux
	6
	0
	0
	0

	Belmadi
	Valenciennes
	6
	3
	2
	5

	Cabaye
	Lille
	6
	3
	2
	5

	Abriel
	Lorient
	6
	3
	2
	5

	Isabey
	Sochaux
	6
	0
	2
	2

	Fred
	Lyon
	8
	0
	2
	2

	Cavenaghi
	Bordeaux
	5
	3
	12
	15

	Benzema
	Lyon
	9
	0
	2
	2 X 2

	
	
	
	
	
	49


Phil

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Penneteau
	Valenciennes
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Ouaddou
	Valenciennes
	6
	3
	6
	9

	Ndaw
	Sochaux
	

6
	0
	0
	0

	Henrique
	Bordeaux
	5
	3
	0
	3

	Bakar
	Monaco
	5
	-3
	2
	-1

	Akalé
	Marseille
	7
	5
	2
	7

	Saifi
	Lorient
	6
	3
	9
	12

	Ederson 
	Nice
	6
	5
	9
	14

	Benzema
	Lyon
	9
	0
	2
	2 X 2

	Fred
	Lyon
	8
	0
	2
	2

	Erding
	Sochaux
	6
	0
	2
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	51


Steph

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Penneteau
	Valenciennes
	6
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Taiwo
	Marseille
	7
	5
	0
	5

	Rippert
	Valenciennes
	5
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Henrique
	Bordeaux
	5
	3
	0
	3

	Benalouane
	Saint etienne
	5
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Diarra
	Bordeaux
	7
	3
	2
	5

	Cana
	Marseille
	7
	5
	2
	7

	Juninho
	Lyon
	8
	0
	2
	2

	Dernis
	Saint etienne
	6
	1
	2
	3 X 2

	Le tallec
	Le mans
	6
	3
	7
	10

	Fred
	Lyon
	8
	0
	2
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	37


Pascal

	Joueur
	Equipe
	Valeur
	Points équipe
	Points joueurs 
	Total 

	Audard
	Lorient
	6
	3
	6
	9

	Bouhours
	Le mans
	4
	3
	6
	9

	Pichot
	Sochaux
	5
	0
	0
	0

	Sommeil
	Valenciennes
	5
	NJ
	-1
	-1

	Franquart
	Lille
	5
	3
	0
	3

	Chantome
	PSG
	6
	-3
	2
	-1

	Cabaye
	Lille
	6
	3
	2
	5

	Juninho
	Lyon
	8
	0
	2
	2

	Savidan
	Valenciennes
	7
	3
	12
	15

	Niang
	Marseille
	9
	5
	2
	7

	Benzema
	Lyon
	9
	0
	2
	2 X 2

	
	
	
	
	
	52


